A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MORSE BROS., INC., FOR THE PAVING OF 6TH STREET FROM A STREET TO D STREET; 6TH STREET FROM F STREET NORTH ONE-HALF BLOCK TO ALLEY; F STREET FROM 6TH STREET TO 7TH STREET; SHERMAN STREET FROM 7TH STREET TO 8TH STREET; O'NEILL STREET FROM GROVE STREET TO EAST END; DODGE STREET FROM WILLIAMS STREET TO BROMIL STREET; AND 5TH STREET FROM KEES STREET TO AIRPORT ROAD, ACCORDING TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS) THEREFOR; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 21 for 1970 ORDINANCE NO. 1380

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with Morse Bros., Inc., for street improvements, to-wit: the paving of 6th Street from A Street to D Street; 6th Street from F Street North one-half block to alley; F Street from 6th Street to 7th Street; Sherman Street from 7th Street to 8th Street; 0'Neill Street from Grove Street to east end; Dodge Street from Williams Street to Bromil Street; and 5th Street from Kees Street to Airport Road, and to obligate the City of Lebanon for the payment of \$69,689.50 for said street improvements, and that the contract shall refer to the plans and specifications heretofore filed by the City Engineer and approved by the Common Council, and shall be in the following form, to-wit: <u>Section 2.</u> That inasmuch as this contract is for the improvement of the city streets, it is necessary for the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon that said work be done immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 7th day of July, 1970.

Hun Elgen MAYOR My

ATTEST:

Thoses